Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid OCWUT TS-0006 Ended at 06/11/2025 10:00 AM CDT The City of Oklahoma City and Trusts - Tinker Air Force Base Lift Station Elimination Area D Generated by: City Clerk

Summary Company

Company	Downey Contracting, LLC
Bid Number	OCWUT TS-0006
Item Grouping	Base Bid - \$1,295,877.40
Total Bid	\$1,295,877.40
Company	Luckinbill Construction Company
Bid Number	OCWUT TS-0006
Item Grouping	Base Bid - \$1,187,925.00
Total Bid	\$1,187,925.00
Company	KRAPFF-REYNOLDS CONST. CO.
Bid Number	OCWUT TS-0006
Item Grouping	Base Bid - \$1,584,247.50
Total Bid	\$1,584,247.50
Company	Urban Contractors LLC
Bid Number	OCWUT TS-0006
Item Grouping	Base Bid - \$2,083,627.00
Total Bid	\$2,083,627.00

Date

Bid Number	OCWUT TS-0006
	Tinker Air Force Base Lift Station Elimination Area D
Creation Date	05/05/2025 09:21 AM CDT
Start Date	05/21/2025 10:00 AM CDT
End Date	06/11/2025 10:00 AM CDT
Award Date	Not Awarded Yet

1 / Lump-Sum

Line Item Summary

Supplier	Downey Contracting, LLC
Supplier Number	1243224
Unit Price	\$15,477.00
Quantity/Unit	1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price	\$15,477.00
Product Code	109
Supplier Product Code	
Supplier Notes	
Unit Price	\$1,200.00

Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,200.00 109
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$98.00 1250 / Linear Foot/Feet \$122,500.00 212
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$143.00 726 / Linear Foot/Feet \$103,818.00 212
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$219.00 366 / Cubic Yard \$80,154.00 215
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$4,469.00 2 / Each \$8,938.00 602
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$63.00 126 / Linear Foot/Feet \$7,938.00 603
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,297.00 2 / Cubic Yard \$2,594.00 604
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,525.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$1,525.00 608
Unit Price Quantity/Unit	\$2,016.00 1 / Lump-Sum

Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$2,016.00 613
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$5.00 2558 / Linear Foot/Feet \$12,790.00 614
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$3,187.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$3,187.00 615
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,485.00 10 / Each \$104,850.00 616
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,282.00 19.2 / Vertical Feet \$24,614.40 616
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$3,882.00 1 / Each \$3,882.00 616
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,198.00 10 / Each \$11,980.00 617
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$2,000.00 13 / Vertical Feet \$26,000.00 618
Unit Price Quantity/Unit	\$11.00 2158 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$23,738.00 633	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$509.00 40 / Linear Foot/Feet \$20,360.00 635	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$622.00 185 / Linear Foot/Feet \$115,070.00 635	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$4,800.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$4,800.00 801	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$9,045.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$9,045.00 801	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$18,600.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$18,600.00 802	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$63,151.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$63,151.00 809	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$15.00 819 / Square Yard \$12,285.00 840	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit	\$9,444.00 1 / Lump-Sum	

Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$9,444.00 TAFB	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$230.00 42 / Square Yard \$9,660.00 TAFB	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$354.00 184 / Square Yard \$65,136.00 TAFB	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$165.00 80 / Linear Foot/Feet \$13,200.00 TAFB	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$121.00 1219 / Square Yard \$147,499.00 TAFB	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$3,311.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$3,311.00 SP	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$3,311.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$3,311.00 SP	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$31,051.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$31,051.00 SP	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit /2025 10:01 AM CDT	\$1,333.00 1 / Lump-Sum	

Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,333.00 SP	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$220.00 961 / Square Yard \$211,420.00 TAFB	
Supplier Supplier Number Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	Luckinbill Construction Company 2394814 \$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 109	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$5,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$5,000.00 109	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$26.00 1250 / Linear Foot/Feet \$32,500.00 212	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$40.00 726 / Linear Foot/Feet \$29,040.00 212	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$160.00 366 / Cubic Yard \$58,560.00 215	
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$5,000.00 2 / Each \$10,000.00 602	

Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$67.00 126 / Linear Foot/Feet \$8,442.00 603
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$500.00 2 / Cubic Yard \$1,000.00 604
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$45,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$45,000.00 608
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 613
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$14.00 2558 / Linear Foot/Feet \$35,812.00 614
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 615
Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code	1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00

Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,000.00 1 / Each \$10,000.00 616
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,500.00 10 / Each \$15,000.00 617
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$710.00 13 / Vertical Feet \$9,230.00 618
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$75.00 2158 / Linear Foot/Feet \$161,850.00 633
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$400.00 40 / Linear Foot/Feet \$16,000.00 635
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$400.00 185 / Linear Foot/Feet \$74,000.00 635
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$6,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$6,000.00 801
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$12,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$12,000.00 801

Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$12,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$12,000.00 802
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$82,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$82,000.00 809
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$12.00 819 / Square Yard \$9,828.00 840
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$6,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$6,000.00 TAFB
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$150.00 42 / Square Yard \$6,300.00 TAFB
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$170.00 184 / Square Yard \$31,280.00 TAFB
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$60.00 80 / Linear Foot/Feet \$4,800.00 TAFB
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$132.00 1219 / Square Yard \$160,908.00 TAFB

Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$15,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$15,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$15,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$15,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$5,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$5,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$3,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$3,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$175.00 961 / Square Yard \$168,175.00 TAFB
Supplier Supplier Number Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	KRAPFF-REYNOLDS CONST. CO. 1188424 \$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 109
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$5,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$5,000.00 109
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code	\$1.00 1250 / Linear Foot/Feet \$1,250.00 212

Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$2.00 726 / Linear Foot/Feet \$1,452.00 212
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$87.00 366 / Cubic Yard \$31,842.00 215
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,500.00 2 / Each \$3,000.00 602
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$25.00 126 / Linear Foot/Feet \$3,150.00 603
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$500.00 2 / Cubic Yard \$1,000.00 604
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$20,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$20,000.00 608
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$1.00 613
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code	\$9.75 2558 / Linear Foot/Feet \$24,940.50 614

Supplier Notes Unit Price \$1.00 Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum **Total Price** \$1.00 **Product Code** 615 Supplier Product Code **Supplier Notes Unit Price** \$6,000.00 Quantity/Unit 10 / Each **Total Price** \$60,000.00 **Product Code** 616 **Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes Unit Price** \$300.00 Quantity/Unit 19.2 / Vertical Feet **Total Price** \$5,760.00 **Product Code** 616 **Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes Unit Price** \$2,500.00 Quantity/Unit 1 / Each **Total Price** \$2,500.00 **Product Code** 616 Supplier Product Code **Supplier Notes Unit Price** \$500.00 Quantity/Unit 10 / Each **Total Price** \$5,000.00 **Product Code** 617 Supplier Product Code **Supplier Notes Unit Price** \$627.00 Quantity/Unit 13 / Vertical Feet **Total Price** \$8,151.00 **Product Code** 618 Supplier Product Code **Supplier Notes Unit Price** \$315.00 Quantity/Unit 2158 / Linear Foot/Feet **Total Price** \$679,770.00 **Product Code** 633 **Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes Unit Price** \$415.00 Quantity/Unit 40 / Linear Foot/Feet **Total Price** \$16,600.00

Product Code

Supplier Product Code

635

Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$632.00 185 / Linear Foot/Feet \$116,920.00 635
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$3,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$3,000.00 801
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$6,100.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$6,100.00 801
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$12,900.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$12,900.00 802
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$25,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$25,000.00 809
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$5.00 819 / Square Yard \$4,095.00 840
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$20,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$20,000.00 TAFB
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code	\$150.00 42 / Square Yard \$6,300.00 TAFB

Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$375.00 184 / Square Yard \$69,000.00 TAFB
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$100.00 80 / Linear Foot/Feet \$8,000.00 TAFB
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$100.00 1219 / Square Yard \$121,900.00 TAFB
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$25,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$25,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$30,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$30,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$40,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$40,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code	\$215.00 961 / Square Yard \$206,615.00 TAFB

Supplier Supplier Number Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	Urban Contractors LLC 2803452 \$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 109
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 109
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$30.00 1250 / Linear Foot/Feet \$37,500.00 212
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$30.00 726 / Linear Foot/Feet \$21,780.00 212
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$150.00 366 / Cubic Yard \$54,900.00 215
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$5,000.00 2 / Each \$10,000.00 602
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$250.00 126 / Linear Foot/Feet \$31,500.00 603
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price 11/2025 10:01 AM CDT	\$400.00 2 / Cubic Yard \$800.00

Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	604
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$20,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$20,000.00 608
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$2,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$2,000.00 613
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$15.00 2558 / Linear Foot/Feet \$38,370.00 614
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$5,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$5,000.00 615
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$7,500.00 10 / Each \$75,000.00 616
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$500.00 19.2 / Vertical Feet \$9,600.00 616
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$3,000.00 1 / Each \$3,000.00 616
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price	\$150.00 10 / Each \$1.500.00

\$1,500.00

Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	617
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,000.00 13 / Vertical Feet \$13,000.00 618
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$300.00 2158 / Linear Foot/Feet \$647,400.00 633
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$800.00 40 / Linear Foot/Feet \$32,000.00 635
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$1,000.00 185 / Linear Foot/Feet \$185,000.00 635
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 801
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 801
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$15,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$15,000.00 802
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price	\$90,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$90,000.00

	Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	809
	Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$8.00 819 / Square Yard \$6,552.00 840
	Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$185,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$185,000.00 TAFB
	Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$200.00 42 / Square Yard \$8,400.00 TAFB
	Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$200.00 184 / Square Yard \$36,800.00 TAFB
	Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$100.00 80 / Linear Foot/Feet \$8,000.00 TAFB
	Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$175.00 1219 / Square Yard \$213,325.00 TAFB
	Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$25,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$25,000.00 SP
	Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price	\$45,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$45,000.00
1/20	-	

Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$20,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$20,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$10,000.00 1 / Lump-Sum \$10,000.00 SP
Unit Price Quantity/Unit Total Price Product Code Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes	\$200.00 961 / Square Yard \$192,200.00 TAFB
Supplier Totals Supplier Supplier Number Total Bid Price Bid Contact Address Supplier Notes	Downey Contracting, LLC 1243224 \$1,295,877.40 Sheila Stovall sstovall@downeycontracting.com 4054785277 3217 NE 63rd ST Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73121 United States
Supplier Supplier Number Total Bid Price Bid Contact Address Supplier Notes	Luckinbill Construction Company 2394814 \$1,187,925.00 Robert Gibson robert.gibson@luckinbillconstruction.com (405) 359-6880 409 Centennial Blvd Edmond, Oklahoma, 73013 United States
Supplier Supplier Number Total Bid Price Bid Contact	KRAPFF-REYNOLDS CONST. CO. 1188424 \$1,584,247.50 Wade Vakulick wade@krapff-reynolds.com 405-733-9682

2400 NE 4TH ST

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma, 73117 United States

Supplier Notes

Supplier Supplier Number Total Bid Price	Urban Contractors LLC 2803452 \$2,083,627.00
Bid Contact	James Parrish urbancontr@aol.com 405-478-5370
Address	7113 N. Bryant Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73121 United States

The Bid Committee met in the Municipal Building - City Clerk's Conference Room 200 N. Walker Avenue, 2nd Floor, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER

THE BID COMMITTEE OPENS TIMELY SUBMITTED BIDS AND DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The Bid Committee's preliminary observations are not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. **THE ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE AND EVALUATE ALL OPENED BIDS.** Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the City Clerk's Office at (405) 297-2391.

City Clerk Designee	Purchasing Agent Designee	City Auditor Designee
Miranda Crawford	Hannah Adams	Tim Alvarez

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti/Non-collusion Affidavit not attached to bid
- #2 Business Relationship Affidavit not attached to bid or not properly notarized
- #3 Bid Security or Bid Bond missing
- #4 Bid Security or Bid Bond listed incorrect awarding agency
- #5 Bid Security or Bid Bond listed insufficient amount
- #6 Bidder not prequalified
- #7 Other_____

Originating Department shall:

- 1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids,** including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to City Council/Trust with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's Bid Tabulation with the agenda item recommending contract award.